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The 12 players with the
best Wins - Losses

Name Tm Lg W - L PCT
MCCATTY, S. OML AL 17- 6  .739
REUSS, J. BRC AL 15- 3  .833
MARTINEZ, D. SCS AL 15- 6  .714
DARWIN, D. CPB AL 13- 2  .867
SANDERSON, S. BRC AL 13- 7  .650
VALENZUELA, F. WAS AL 13-11  .542
KNEPPER, B. EFC AL 12- 4  .750
FORSCH, K. QUE AL 12- 6  .667
SOTO, M. FWP AL 12- 7  .632
3 players tied at 11

The 10 players with the
highest Win Percentage

Name Tm Lg PCT DEC
DARWIN, D. CPB AL  .867 15
REUSS, J. BRC AL  .833 18
KNEPPER, B. EFC AL  .750 16
MCCATTY, S. OML AL  .739 23
MARTINEZ, D. SCS AL  .714 21
FORSCH, K. QUE AL  .667 18
GUIDRY, R. DET AL  .667 15
MCGREGOR, S. BRC AL  .667 15
SANDERSON, S. BRC AL  .650 20
SOTO, M. FWP AL  .632 19

The 10 players with the
lowest Earned Run Average

Name Tm Lg ERA IP
REUSS, J. BRC AL 1.85 174.2
DARWIN, D. CPB AL 1.86 150.1
GUIDRY, R. DET AL 2.04 132.1
KNEPPER, B. EFC AL 2.07 161.0
VALENZUELA, F. WAS AL 2.07 213.0
MCCATTY, S. OML AL 2.26 183.1
SANDERSON, S. BRC AL 2.37 159.1
FORSCH, K. QUE AL 2.39 158.0
ERICKSON, R. CHI AL 2.48 112.2
HONEYCUTT, R. CPB AL 2.57 115.2

The 10 players with the
most Earned Runs Prevented

Name Tm Lg ERPT IP
VALENZUELA, F. WAS AL 34.4 213.0
REUSS, J. BRC AL 32.4 174.2
DARWIN, D. CPB AL 27.9 150.1
KNEPPER, B. EFC AL 26.0 161.0
MCCATTY, S. OML AL 25.8 183.1
GUIDRY, R. DET AL 21.8 132.1
SANDERSON, S. BRC AL 20.4 159.1
FORSCH, K. QUE AL 19.9 158.0
SOTO, M. FWP AL 14.6 157.1
WELCH, B. EFC AL 13.3 141.1

The 10 players with the
most Innings Pitched

Name Tm Lg IP G
VALENZUELA, F. WAS AL 213.0 26
CARLTON, S. QUE AL 197.0 25
STIEB, D. WAS AL 189.1 26
MCCATTY, S. OML AL 183.1 24
MARTINEZ, D. SCS AL 180.0 23
REUSS, J. BRC AL 174.2 22
NIEKRO, J. OML AL 173.0 23
SUTTON, D. OML AL 173.0 25
KNEPPER, B. EFC AL 161.0 20
LANGFORD, R. EFC AL 161.0 21

The 10 players with the
lowest Opposition Batting Average

Name Tm Lg OBA IP
RINCON, A. EFC AL  .114 40.1
GOSSAGE, G. EFC AL  .136 38.0
FRYMAN, W. FWP AL  .148 38.2
VALENZUELA, F. WAS AL  .179 213.0
CAMP, R. SCS AL  .182 64.0
MCCATTY, S. OML AL  .182 183.1
SPILLNER, D. BRC AL  .189 49.0
KNEPPER, B. EFC AL  .190 161.0
DARWIN, D. CPB AL  .192 150.1
OJEDA, B. BRC AL  .193 77.1

The 11 players with the
most Games Started

Name Tm Lg GS IP-s
VALENZUELA, F. WAS AL 26 213.0
STIEB, D. WAS AL 26 189.1
CARLTON, S. QUE AL 25 197.0
SUTTON, D. OML AL 25 173.0
MCCATTY, S. OML AL 24 183.1
MARTINEZ, D. SCS AL 23 180.0
NIEKRO, J. OML AL 23 173.0
4 players tied at 22

The 10 players with the
most Quality Starts

Name Tm Lg QS GS
VALENZUELA, F. WAS AL 20 26
MCCATTY, S. OML AL 19 24
DARWIN, D. CPB AL 17 19
KNEPPER, B. EFC AL 16 20
REUSS, J. BRC AL 16 22
SUTTON, D. OML AL 16 25
MARTINEZ, D. SCS AL 15 23
FORSCH, K. QUE AL 14 20
SANDERSON, S. BRC AL 14 21
CARLTON, S. QUE AL 14 25
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The 15 players with the
most Complete Games

Name Tm Lg CG GS
CARLTON, S. QUE AL 15 25
FORSCH, K. QUE AL 12 20
VALENZUELA, F. WAS AL 12 26
KNEPPER, B. EFC AL 10 20
REUSS, J. BRC AL 10 22
MCCATTY, S. OML AL 9 24
LANGFORD, R. EFC AL 8 21
SANDERSON, S. BRC AL 8 21
MARTINEZ, D. SCS AL 8 23
6 players tied at 7

The 12 players with the
most Shutouts

Name Tm Lg SHO GS
REUSS, J. BRC AL 6 22
SCOTT, M. BRC AL 4 19
FORSCH, K. QUE AL 4 20
KNEPPER, B. EFC AL 4 20
MARTINEZ, D. SCS AL 4 23
7 players tied at 3

The 15 players with the
longest Winning Streak Current

Name Tm Lg W GS
GUIDRY, R. DET AL 5 16
KNEPPER, B. EFC AL 4 20
HAVENS, B. CPB AL 3 5
MARTIN, J. CPB AL 3 10
SANDERSON, S. BRC AL 3 21
REUSCHEL, R. WAS AL 3 22
9 players tied at 2

The 10 players with the
most No Wins Streak Current

Name Tm Lg NoW IP
ESPINOSA, N. CHI AL 7 31.0
JONES, R. DET AL 7 80.2
PARROTT, M. DET AL 6 68.2
CARLTON, S. QUE AL 6 197.0
MONTEFUSCO, J. SCS AL 5 54.1
GALE, R. DET AL 5 112.0
SUTTON, D. OML AL 5 173.0
GLEATON, J. DET AL 4 38.2
RUTHVEN, D. DET AL 4 76.1
FORSCH, K. QUE AL 4 158.0

The 10 players with the
least Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
KINGMAN, B. CHI AL 2.3 110.2
DENNY, J. DET AL 2.3 116.1
ERICKSON, R. CHI AL 2.9 112.2
MAY, R. FWP AL 3.0 111.1
ECKERSLEY, D. CHI AL 3.4 155.2
VALENZUELA, F. WAS AL 3.6 213.0
STIEB, D. WAS AL 3.6 189.1
LANGFORD, R. EFC AL 3.7 161.0
GALE, R. DET AL 3.8 107.1
ROZEMA, D. CHI AL 3.8 120.1

The 10 players with the
most Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
MCCATTY, S. OML AL 5.7 183.1
SOTO, M. FWP AL 5.5 157.1
REUSCHEL, R. WAS AL 5.1 153.0
NIEKRO, J. OML AL 4.9 173.0
MCGREGOR, S. BRC AL 4.9 156.2
ROGERS, S. OML AL 4.8 140.1
KNEPPER, B. EFC AL 4.8 161.0
HONEYCUTT, R. CPB AL 4.7 114.2
ZACHRY, P. FWP AL 4.6 131.0
REUSS, J. BRC AL 4.6 174.2

The 10 players with the
most Strikeouts

Name Tm Lg SO IP
VALENZUELA, F. WAS AL 184 213.0
CARLTON, S. QUE AL 177 197.0
BARKER, L. SCS AL 132 138.2
SOTO, M. FWP AL 126 157.1
GUIDRY, R. DET AL 121 132.1
MCCATTY, S. OML AL 114 183.1
DARWIN, D. CPB AL 97 150.1
SUTTON, D. OML AL 94 173.0
MCGREGOR, S. BRC AL 87 156.2
MARTINEZ, D. SCS AL 87 180.0

The 10 players with the
highest Strikeouts Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg SO/9-s IP-s
BARKER, L. SCS AL 8.6 138.2
GUIDRY, R. DET AL 8.3 128.0
CARLTON, S. QUE AL 8.1 197.0
VALENZUELA, F. WAS AL 7.8 213.0
SOTO, M. FWP AL 7.2 157.1
DENNY, J. DET AL 6.3 116.1
DARWIN, D. CPB AL 5.8 150.1
MCCATTY, S. OML AL 5.6 183.1
KINGMAN, B. CHI AL 5.2 110.2
LEAL, L. SCS AL 5.1 113.2
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The 10 players with the
lowest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
REUSS, J. BRC AL 8.5 174.2
GUIDRY, R. DET AL 8.6 128.0
VALENZUELA, F. WAS AL 8.6 213.0
KNEPPER, B. EFC AL 8.9 161.0
MCCATTY, S. OML AL 9.2 183.1
SANDERSON, S. BRC AL 9.3 159.1
DARWIN, D. CPB AL 9.6 150.1
HONEYCUTT, R. CPB AL 9.7 114.2
FORSCH, K. QUE AL 9.8 158.0
MAY, R. FWP AL 9.9 111.1

The 10 players with the
highest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
GALE, R. DET AL 16.4 107.1
KINGMAN, B. CHI AL 15.0 110.2
BOGGS, T. QUE AL 14.8 137.0
DENNY, J. DET AL 14.5 116.1
ZACHRY, P. FWP AL 13.9 131.0
ECKERSLEY, D. CHI AL 13.4 155.2
BARKER, L. SCS AL 12.7 138.2
STIEB, D. WAS AL 12.1 189.1
LEAL, L. SCS AL 12.0 113.2
NIEKRO, J. OML AL 11.9 173.0

The 10 players with the
lowest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
VALENZUELA, F. WAS AL 5.6 213.0
MCCATTY, S. OML AL 5.7 183.1
KNEPPER, B. EFC AL 6.0 161.0
DARWIN, D. CPB AL 6.2 150.1
REUSS, J. BRC AL 6.8 174.2
GUIDRY, R. DET AL 6.8 128.0
MARTINEZ, D. SCS AL 7.1 180.0
SANDERSON, S. BRC AL 7.1 159.1
SOTO, M. FWP AL 7.3 157.1
CARLTON, S. QUE AL 7.3 197.0

The 10 players with the
highest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
GALE, R. DET AL 12.0 107.1
BOGGS, T. QUE AL 11.3 137.0
KINGMAN, B. CHI AL 11.1 110.2
ECKERSLEY, D. CHI AL 10.6 155.2
ZACHRY, P. FWP AL 9.6 131.0
DENNY, J. DET AL 9.2 116.1
ROZEMA, D. CHI AL 9.2 120.1
ABBOTT, G. SCS AL 9.2 123.2
BARKER, L. SCS AL 9.0 138.2
ERICKSON, R. CHI AL 8.9 112.2

The 10 players with the
lowest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
HONEYCUTT, R. CPB AL 1.5 114.2
REUSS, J. BRC AL 1.6 174.2
ERICKSON, R. CHI AL 1.7 112.2
GUIDRY, R. DET AL 1.8 128.0
MAY, R. FWP AL 1.9 111.1
MCGREGOR, S. BRC AL 2.0 156.2
SANDERSON, S. BRC AL 2.0 159.1
ROZEMA, D. CHI AL 2.0 120.1
FORSCH, K. QUE AL 2.1 158.0
SCOTT, M. BRC AL 2.3 135.1

The 10 players with the
highest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
DENNY, J. DET AL 5.3 116.1
STIEB, D. WAS AL 4.0 189.1
ZACHRY, P. FWP AL 4.0 131.0
GALE, R. DET AL 3.9 107.1
KINGMAN, B. CHI AL 3.8 110.2
NIEKRO, J. OML AL 3.7 173.0
BARKER, L. SCS AL 3.7 138.2
MCCATTY, S. OML AL 3.4 183.1
BOGGS, T. QUE AL 3.4 137.0
DARWIN, D. CPB AL 3.4 150.1

The 10 players with the
lowest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
GUIDRY, R. DET AL  .07 128.0
KNEPPER, B. EFC AL  .17 161.0
FORSCH, K. QUE AL  .23 158.0
REUSS, J. BRC AL  .26 174.2
ABBOTT, G. SCS AL  .29 123.2
LEAL, L. SCS AL  .32 113.2
ERICKSON, R. CHI AL  .32 112.2
VALENZUELA, F. WAS AL  .34 213.0
MARTINEZ, D. SCS AL  .35 180.0
STIEB, D. WAS AL  .38 189.1

The 10 players with the
highest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
ZACHRY, P. FWP AL 1.51 131.0
DENNY, J. DET AL 1.08 116.1
SCOTT, M. BRC AL  .80 135.1
GALE, R. DET AL  .75 107.1
CARLTON, S. QUE AL  .73 197.0
SUTTON, D. OML AL  .73 173.0
FORSCH, B. CPB AL  .71 114.2
ROGERS, S. OML AL  .71 140.1
MCGREGOR, S. BRC AL  .69 156.2
MAY, R. FWP AL  .65 111.1


